

Bid Date: Wednesday, April 10, 2019  
 Bid Time: 2:00 PM  
 Place: City Hall  
 457 E. Main Street  
 New Iberia, LA

BID TABULATION

TETE BAYOU WWTP EQUALIZATION BASIN LEVEE REPAIRS for the City of New Iberia City of New Iberia DSA #4806.12				The Lemoine Company, LLC 214 Jefferson St., Suite 200 Lafayette LA 70501		Southern Constructors, LLC 6313 Hwy 90 E New Iberia LA 70560		Elliott Construction, LLC P. O. Box 366 Grand Coteau LA 70541	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Mobilization and General Conditions	1	Lump	208,000.00	208,000.00	240,000.00	240,000.00	500,000.00	500,000.00
2	Preservation and Restoration of Private Property	1	Lump	3,600.00	3,600.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
3	Clearing	1	Lump	9,600.00	9,600.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
4	Compacted Aggregate (no. 610 limestone), per ton	205	Tons	45.00	9,225.00	46.00	9,430.00	60.00	12,300.00
5	Limestone for Maintenance (no. 610 limestone)	50	Tons	45.00	2,250.00	51.00	2,550.00	60.00	3,000.00
6	Limestone for Stability Berm (no. 57)	5,800	Tons	43.00	249,400.00	59.00	342,200.00	70.00	406,000.00
7	Geotextile Fabric	50,189	Sq.Yds.	1.50	75,283.50	1.00	50,189.00	5.00	250,945.00
8	Excavation	24,000	Cu. Yds.	7.00	168,000.00	4.90	117,600.00	15.00	360,000.00
9	Embankment for Levee Reconstruction	40,000	Cu. Yds.	17.70	708,000.00	23.60	944,000.00	50.00	2,000,000.00
10	Hydroseeding	1	Lump	4,000.00	4,000.00	15,950.00	15,950.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
11	Temporary Signs & Barricades	1	Lump	2,200.00	2,200.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
12	Formed Concrete	6	Cu. Yds.	390.00	2,340.00	588.00	3,528.00	1,000.00	6,000.00
13	Unformed Concrete	5	Cu. Yds.	222.00	1,110.00	250.00	1,250.00	650.00	3,250.00
14	Fill-Crete	5	Cu. Yds.	150.00	750.00	200.00	1,000.00	500.00	2,500.00
15	Temporary Cofferdam Installation	1	Lump	495,000.00	495,000.00	669,000.00	669,000.00	500,000.00	500,000.00
16	Temporary Cofferdam Removal	1	Lump	140,000.00	140,000.00	155,000.00	155,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00

TETE BAYOU WWTP EQUALIZATION BASIN LEVEE REPAIRS for the City of New Iberia City of New Iberia DSA #4806.12				The Lemoine Company, LLC 214 Jefferson St., Suite 200 Lafayette LA 70501		Southern Constructors, LLC 6313 Hwy 90 E New Iberia LA 70560		Elliott Construction, LLC P. O. Box 366 Grand Coteau LA 70541	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
17	Outfall Extension Piping, Valves, Fittings & Appertenances (Installed)	1	Lump	70,000.00	70,000.00	44,400.00	44,400.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
18	Removal and Replacement of Aerators, Electrical Panels, Poles, Conduit & Wiring	1	Lump	126,000.00	126,000.00	106,000.00	106,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
19	Temporary Support, Modifications, Reconstruction at Basin Outfall Pump Station	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	13,650.00	13,650.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
20	Spoil Material Spread on Site	35,000	Cu. Yds.	82,000.00	2,870,000,000.00	1.10	38,500.00	5.00	175,000.00
21	Spoil Material Hauled to LDEQ Approved Landfill	9,860	Tons	133.50	1,316,310.00	123.00	1,212,780.00	60.00	591,600.00
22	Erosion Control Measures	1	Lump	10,850.00	10,850.00	13,350.00	13,350.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
23	Grade & Shape Earthen Access Drive & Ditches	1	Lump	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
24	Rip Rap	1	Lump	4,400.00	4,400.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
25	Temporary Sheeting	5,000	Sq.Ft.	8.00	40,000.00	6.35	31,750.00	25.00	125,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>2,873,652,318.50 *</b>		<b>4,086,327.00</b>		<b>5,700,595.00</b>

UNOFFICIAL COPY

**BID TABULATION**

TETE BAYOU WWTP EQUALIZATION BASIN LEVEE REPAIRS for the City of New Iberia City of New Iberia DSA #4806.12				Siema Construction, LLC 4714 Cameron Street Lafayette LA 70506	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension
1	Mobilization and General Conditions	1	Lump	352,000.00	352,000.00
2	Preservation and Restoration of Private Property	1	Lump	34,500.00	34,500.00
3	Clearing	1	Lump	255,000.00	255,000.00
4	Compacted Aggregate (no. 610 limestone), per ton	205	Tons	65.00	13,325.00
5	Limestone for Maintenance (no. 610 limestone)	50	Tons	73.00	3,650.00
6	Limestone for Stability Berm (no. 57)	5,800	Tons	77.50	449,500.00
7	Geotextile Fabric	50,189	Sq.Yds.	4.50	225,850.50
8	Excavation	24,000	Cu. Yds.	21.50	516,000.00
9	Embankment for Levee Reconstruction	40,000	Cu. Yds.	36.50	1,460,000.00
10	Hydroseeding	1	Lump	61,000.00	61,000.00
11	Temporary Signs & Barricades	1	Lump	7,700.00	7,700.00
12	Formed Concrete	6	Cu. Yds.	500.00	3,000.00
13	Unformed Concrete	5	Cu. Yds.	390.00	1,950.00
14	Fill-Crete	5	Cu. Yds.	135.00	675.00
15	Temporary Cofferdam Installation	1	Lump	1,150,000.00	1,150,000.00
16	Temporary Cofferdam Removal	1	Lump	285,000.00	285,000.00

UNOFFICIAL COPY

TETE BAYOU WWTP EQUALIZATION BASIN LEVEE REPAIRS for the City of New Iberia City of New Iberia DSA #4806.12				Siema Construction, LLC 4714 Cameron Street Lafayette LA 70506	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension
17	Outfall Extension Piping, Valves, Fittings & Appertenances (Installed)	1	Lump	43,100.00	43,100.00
18	Removal and Replacement of Aerators, Electrical Panels, Poles, Conduit & Wiring	1	Lump	210,500.00	210,500.00
19	Temporary Support, Modifications, Reconstruction at Basin Outfall Pump Station	1	Lump	21,400.00	21,400.00
20	Spoil Material Spread on Site	35,000	Cu. Yds.	4.00	140,000.00
21	Spoil Material Hauled to LDEQ Approved Landfill	9,860	Tons	86.90	856,834.00
22	Erosion Control Measures	1	Lump	35,100.00	35,100.00
23	Grade & Shape Earthen Access Drive & Ditches	1	Lump	10,900.00	10,900.00
24	Rip Rap	1	Lump	12,800.00	12,800.00
25	Temporary Sheeting	5,000	Sq.Ft.	40.00	200,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>6,349,784.50</b>

UNOFFICIAL COPY

UNOFFICIAL COPY

UNOFFICIAL COPY